ARMY JUNIOR ROTC POSTAL COST REPORT

The proponent for this form is U.S. Army Cadet Command

Junior ROTC units are required to update this form monthly, not later than the 5th of the following month.  The final report for the year will have information completed for all twelve months.  Fax the completed form to (757)788-2692, or complete it and send as an attachment to atcc-postal@monroe.army.mil, or mail a paper copy (keep the original) to: 

Commander, U.S. Army Cadet Command

ATTN:  ATCC-IMD

16 Murray Street, Bldg 243

Fort Monroe, VA  23651-1077

Questions about this form should be directed to the IMD postal officer at (757) 788-3069 or DSN 680-3609.

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 CHECK HERE IF YOUR SCHOOL PAYS FOR POSTAGE AND IS NOT REIMBURSED WITH CADET COMMAND FUNDS OR IF YOUR SCHOOL IS PART OF A SCHOOL DISTRICT.  THEN COMPLETE SECTION I ONLY, SIGN AT THE BOTTOM AND FWD TO HQCC ONCE IN OCTOBER.  YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO UPDATE MONTHLY.

SECTION I – Account Information

1.  UNIT (SCHOOL NAME):

     
8.  PHONE:

     

2.  MAIL POC:
     
9.  FAX:

     

3.  ADDRESS:

     
10.  EMAIL:

     

4.  ADDRESS (cont if necessary):

     
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Check here if this is a new address.

5.  CITY:

     
6.  STATE:

     
7.  ZIP:

     
11.  UNDER SCHOOL DISTRICT:   

     

SECTION II – Postal Account Information  (all figures in dollar amounts)

THIS REPORT IS FOR FY     
Column A

BEGINNING BALANCE

Amount for October will be the beginning balance (value of postage on hand).  Other months carry from previous col D.
Column B

FIRST CLASS POSTAGE PURCHASED
Enter the amount of postage purchased, whether by cash, check or credit card, with Cadet Command funds.
Column C

FIRST CLASS POSTAGE USED

Enter the amount of postage used, including stamps, stamped envelopes, metered or contracted mail, etc.
Column D

ENDING

BALANCE
Add col A and col B, subtract col C (total value of postage remaining on hand). Carry amount forward to next month’s col A.

OCTOBER 1-31
$0
$0
$0
$0

NOVEMBER 1-30
$0
$0
$0
$0

DECEMBER 1-31
$0
$0
$0
$0

JANUARY 1-31
$0
$0
$0
$0

FEBRUARY 1-28/29
$0
$0
$0
$0

MARCH 1-31
$0
$0
$0
$0

APRIL 1-30
$0
$0
$0
$0

MAY 1-31
$0
$0
$0
$0

JUNE 1-30
$0
$0
$0
$0

JULY 1-31
$0
$0
$0
$0

AUGUST 1-31
$0
$0
$0
$0

SEPTEMBER 1-30
$0
$0
$0
$0

Signature


Printed/Typed Name, Grade/Rank, Position

     
Date



CC FORM 216-R, 1 JAN 02
PREVIOUS EDITIONS WILL NOT BE USED


